DC Breakdown
Series Voltage (Nom) Unit
SB 400 V
600 V
800 V
1.0 kV
1.5 kV
2.0 kV

.4-40.0kV range are available upon request.
Product Series /
Part Number Breakdown Voltage
SBXXX 400-800V
SBX.X 1.0-5.0kV
SGX.X 2.0-9.0kV
SGXX.X 10.0-40.0kV
SG2.0 SG5.0 SG10.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
DC Breakdown 100V/s VBD 1.8 2.0 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 9.9 10.0 11.0 kV
Insulation Resistance 100V IR - 1010 - - 1010 - - 1010 - Ω
Dimension A - - - 2.20 - - 2.20 - - 2.20 inches
Dimension B - - - 0.60 - - 0.60 - - 0.60 inches
Life Ratings
Surge Life 3kA (PW=15µs) - 1500 - - 1500 - - 1500 - - surges
Pulse Energy - - 100 - - 100 - - 100 - J
SB1.0 SB1.5 SB2.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
DC Breakdown 100V/s VBD 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.35 1.50 1.65 1.8 2.0 2.2 kV
Insulation Resistance 100V IR - 1010 - - 1010 - - 1010 - Ω
Dimension A - - - 0.470 - - 0.480 - - 0.480 inches
Life Ratings
Surge Life 3kA (PW=15µs) - 1100 - - 1100 - - 1100 - - surges
Pulse Energy - - 50 - - 50 - - 50 - J
SB3.0 SB4.0 SB5.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
DC Breakdown 100V/s VBD 2.7 3.0 3.3 3.6 4.0 4.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 kV
Insulation Resistance 100V IR - 1010 - - 1010 - - 1010 - Ω
Dimension A - - - 0.500 - - 0.520 - - 0.520 inches
Life Ratings
Surge Life 3kA (PW=15µs) - 1100 - - 1100 - - 1100 - - surges
Pulse Energy - - 50 - - 50 - - 50 - J
SB400 SB600 SB800
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
DC Breakdown 100V/s VBD 360 400 440 540 600 660 720 800 880 V
Insulation Resistance 100V IR - 1010 - - 1010 - - 1010 - Ω
Dimension A - - - 0.470 - - 0.470 - - 0.470 inches
Life Ratings
Surge Life 3kA (PW=15µs) - 1100 - - 1100 - - 1100 - - surges
Pulse Energy - - 50 - - 50 - - 50 - J
www.highenergydevices.com 2 of 4
SB/SG Series
Specifications (@250C)
Specifications (@250C)
Specifications (@250C)
Specifications (@250C)
SG15.0 SG20.0 SG25.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
DC Breakdown 100V/s VBD 13.5 15.0 16.5 18.0 20.0 22.0 22.5 25.0 27.5 kV
Insulation Resistance 100V IR - 1010 - - 1010 - - 1010 - Ω
Dimension A - - - 2.20 - - 3.04 - - 3.04 inches
Dimension B - - - 0.60 - - 1.21 - - 1.21 inches
Life Ratings
Surge Life 3kA (PW=15µs) - 1500 - - 1500 - - 1500 - - surges
Pulse Energy - - 100 - - 100 - - 100 - J
SB/SG Series
www.highenergydevices.com 3 of 4
Specifications (@250C)
SG30.0 SG35.0 SG40.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications